

**FALCON FIELD - RELOCATE PARALLEL TAXIWAY 'E' (B-II SM.)  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full-Depth)	3,000	LF	\$2.50	\$7,500.00
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full-Depth, ± 4-1/2")	25,000	SY	\$2.50	\$62,500.00
8	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Shoulder Pavement (Full-Depth, ± 2")	12,000	SY	\$2.00	\$24,000.00
9	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full-Depth, ± 2")	4,700	SY	\$2.00	\$9,400.00
10	Obliterate Pavement Marking	900	SF	\$4.00	\$3,600.00
11	Unclassified Excavation	9,000	CY	\$12.00	\$108,000.00
12	Over-Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	5,000	CY	\$45.00	\$225,000.00
13	Subgrade Preparation (8-Inch Depth)	31,000	SY	\$2.00	\$62,000.00
14	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6-inch Thickness)	25,000	SY	\$12.00	\$300,000.00
15	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 7-1/2-inch Thickness)	11,000	SY	\$13.00	\$143,000.00
16	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4-Inch Thickness)	5,000	SY	\$22.00	\$110,000.00
17	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 3-Inch Thickness)	31,000	SY	\$15.00	\$465,000.00
18	Permanent Pavement Markings (Yellow)	18,100	SF	\$1.00	\$18,100.00
19	Permanent Pavement Markings (White)	0	SF	\$1.00	\$0.00
20	Seeding	20,000	SY	\$0.50	\$10,000.00
21	Drainage	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,985,600.00</b>
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
22	Electrical	5,000	LF	\$96.00	\$480,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$480,000.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$2,465,600.00</b>

**FALCON FIELD - RELOCATE PARALLEL TAXIWAY 'E' (B-II SM.)  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				Contingency	\$616,400.00
				<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>	<b>\$3,082,000.00</b>
				Construction Management Fee	\$308,200.00
				Admin Fee	\$154,100.00
				Design Fee	\$308,200.00
				<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>	<b>\$3,852,500.00</b>

**FALCON FIELD - RELOCATE PARALLEL TAXIWAY 'E' (B-II)  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

<b>LINE No.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>APPROX. QTY.</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full-Depth)	3,000	LF	\$2.50	\$7,500.00
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full-Depth, ± 4-1/2")	25,000	SY	\$2.50	\$62,500.00
8	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Shoulder Pavement (Full-Depth, ± 2")	12,000	SY	\$2.00	\$24,000.00
9	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full-Depth, ± 2")	4,700	SY	\$2.00	\$9,400.00
10	Obliterate Pavement Marking	900	SF	\$4.00	\$3,600.00
11	Unclassified Excavation	9,000	CY	\$12.00	\$108,000.00
12	Over-Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	5,000	CY	\$45.00	\$225,000.00
13	Subgrade Preparation (8-Inch Depth)	31,000	SY	\$2.00	\$62,000.00
14	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6-1/2-inch Thickness)	20,000	SY	\$12.00	\$240,000.00
14	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6-inch Thickness)	5,000	SY	\$12.00	\$60,000.00
15	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 7-1/2-inch Thickness)	11,000	SY	\$15.00	\$165,000.00
16	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4-Inch Thickness)	25,000	SY	\$22.00	\$550,000.00
17	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 3-Inch Thickness)	11,000	SY	\$15.00	\$165,000.00
18	Permanent Pavement Markings (Yellow)	17,100	SF	\$1.00	\$17,100.00
19	Permanent Pavement Markings (White)	0	SF	\$1.00	\$0.00
20	Seeding	20,000	SY	\$0.50	\$10,000.00
21	Drainage	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$2,156,100.00</b>
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
22	Electrical	5,000	LF	\$96.00	\$480,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$480,000.00</b>

**FALCON FIELD - RELOCATE PARALLEL TAXIWAY 'E' (B-II)  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$2,636,100.00</b>
				Contingency	\$659,025.00
				<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>	<b>\$3,295,125.00</b>
				Construction Management Fee	\$329,512.50
				Admin Fee	\$164,756.25
				Design Fee	\$329,512.50
				<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>	<b>\$4,118,906.25</b>

**FALCON FIELD - RW 22L HOLDING BAY  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full-Depth)	450	LF	\$2.50	\$7,500.00
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Shoulder Pavement (Full-Depth, ± 2")	800	SY	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
8	Obliterate Pavement Marking	450	SF	\$4.00	\$1,800.00
9	Unclassified Excavation	11,250	CY	\$12.00	\$135,000.00
10	Over-Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	100	CY	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
11	Subgrade Preparation (8-Inch Depth)	5,500	SY	\$2.00	\$11,000.00
12	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6-inch Thickness)	5,500	SY	\$12.00	\$66,000.00
13	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4-Inch Thickness)	5,500	SY	\$22.00	\$121,000.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings (Yellow)	1,800	SF	\$1.00	\$1,800.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$392,950.00</b>
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
15	Electrical	500	LF	\$96.00	\$48,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$48,000.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$440,950.00</b>
Contingency					\$110,237.50
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$551,187.50</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$55,118.75
Admin Fee					\$27,559.38
Design Fee					\$55,118.75
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$688,984.38</b>

## FALCON FIELD - RW 22R & 4L HOLDING BAYS ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full-Depth)	950	LF	\$2.50	\$7,500.00
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Shoulder Pavement (Full-Depth, ± 2")	2,900	SY	\$2.00	\$5,800.00
8	Obliterate Pavement Marking	600	SF	\$4.00	\$2,400.00
9	Unclassified Excavation	550	CY	\$12.00	\$6,600.00
10	Over-Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	2,600	CY	\$45.00	\$117,000.00
11	Subgrade Preparation (8-Inch Depth)	5,500	SY	\$2.00	\$11,000.00
12	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6-inch Thickness)	5,500	SY	\$12.00	\$66,000.00
13	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4-Inch Thickness)	5,500	SY	\$22.00	\$121,000.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings (Yellow)	2,800	SF	\$1.00	\$2,800.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$380,600.00</b>
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
15	Electrical	500	LF	\$96.00	\$48,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$48,000.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$428,600.00</b>
Contingency					\$107,150.00
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$535,750.00</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$53,575.00
Admin Fee					\$26,787.50
Design Fee					\$53,575.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$669,687.50</b>

**FALCON FIELD - TW 'D9'**  
**ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full-Depth)	600	LF	\$2.50	\$1,500.00
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full-Depth, ± 4-1/2")	1,100	SY	\$2.50	\$2,750.00
8	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Shoulder Pavement (Full-Depth, ± 2")	1,120	SY	\$2.00	\$2,240.00
11	Obliterate Pavement Marking	350	SF	\$4.00	\$1,400.00
12	Unclassified Excavation	0	CY	\$12.00	\$0.00
13	Over-Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	2,000	CY	\$45.00	\$90,000.00
14	Subgrade Preparation (8-Inch Depth)	2,220	SY	\$2.00	\$4,440.00
15	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6-1/2-inch Thickness)	1,100	SY	\$12.00	\$13,200.00
16	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 7-1/2-inch Thickness)	1,120	SY	\$15.00	\$16,800.00
17	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4-Inch Thickness)	1,100	SY	\$22.00	\$24,200.00
18	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 3-Inch Thickness)	1,120	SY	\$15.00	\$16,800.00
19	Permanent Pavement Markings (Yellow)	1,245	SF	\$1.00	\$1,245.00
20	Seeding	1,345	SY	\$0.50	\$672.50
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$196,147.50</b>
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
21	Electrical	250	LF	\$96.00	\$24,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$24,000.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$220,147.50</b>
Contingency					\$55,036.88
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$275,184.38</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$27,518.44

**FALCON FIELD - TW 'D9'**  
**ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				Admin Fee	\$13,759.22
				Design Fee	\$27,518.44
				<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>	<b>\$343,980.47</b>



**FALCON FIELD - DUAL TAXILANE (EXH. 4M & 4N)**  
**ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

<b>LINE No.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>APPROX. QTY.</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full-Depth)	1,800	LF	\$2.50	\$4,500.00
7	Sawcut Concrete Median	50	LF	\$5.00	\$250.00
8	Sawcut Curb	16	LF	\$3.00	\$48.00
9	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full-Depth, ± 2")	13,000	SY	\$2.00	\$26,000.00
10	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	4,600	SF	\$2.00	\$9,200.00
11	Remove Concrete Curb	800	LF	\$6.00	\$4,800.00
12	Obliterate Pavement Marking	500	SF	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
13	Remove Tree	8	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
14	Remove Security Fence	300	LF	\$2.00	\$600.00
15	Remove Concrete Gutter	700	LF	\$50.00	\$35,000.00
16	Remove Catch Basin	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
17	Unclassified Excavation	80,000	CY	\$12.00	\$960,000.00
18	Over-Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	1,500	CY	\$45.00	\$67,500.00
19	Subgrade Preparation (8-Inch Depth)	26,590	SY	\$2.00	\$53,180.00
20	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6-1/2-inch Thickness)	25,230	SY	\$13.00	\$327,990.00
21	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6-inch Thickness)	1,360	SY	\$12.00	\$16,320.00
22	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4-Inch Thickness)	26,590	SY	\$22.00	\$584,980.00
23	Single Curb	150	LF	\$13.00	\$1,950.00
24	6' Security Fence with Wildlife Deterrent	2,100	LF	\$21.00	\$44,100.00
25	Double Swing Gate	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00

**FALCON FIELD - DUAL TAXILANE (EXH. 4M & 4N)  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

<b>LINE No.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>APPROX. QTY.</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
26	Permanent Pavement Markings (Yellow)	2,050	SF	\$1.00	\$2,050.00
28	Drainage	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
29	Structural (Hangar Removal)	189,000	CY	\$0.77	\$145,530.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$2,603,498.00</b>
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
30	Electrical	1,600	LF	\$96.00	\$153,600.00
31	Remove Light Pole	2	EA	\$460.00	\$920.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$153,600.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$2,757,098.00</b>
Contingency					\$689,274.50
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$3,446,372.50</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$344,637.25
Admin Fee					\$172,318.63
Design Fee					\$344,637.25
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$4,307,965.63</b>

**FALCON FIELD RW '4L 22R' REHAB  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

<b>LINE No.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>APPROX. QTY.</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	1,240	LF	\$2.50	\$3,100.00
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth, ± 4")	32,000	SY	\$2.50	\$80,000.00
8	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Shoulder Pavement (Full Depth, ± 3")	8,500	SY	\$2.00	\$17,000.00
12	Unclassified Excavation	7,000	CY	\$12.00	\$84,000.00
13	Over Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	2,000	CY	\$45.00	\$90,000.00
14	Subgrade Preparation (8 Inch Depth)	40,101	SY	\$2.00	\$80,202.00
15	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6 inch Thickness)	40,101	SY	\$12.00	\$481,212.00
17	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4 Inch Thickness)	40,101	SY	\$22.00	\$882,222.00
19	Permanent Pavement Markings (White)	41,127	SF	\$1.00	\$41,127.00
20	Seeding	8,443	SY	\$0.50	\$4,221.50
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$2,024,084.50</b>
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
21	Electrical	7,800	LF	\$96.00	\$748,800.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$748,800.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$2,772,884.50</b>
Contingency					\$693,221.13
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$3,466,105.63</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$346,610.56
Admin Fee					\$173,305.28
Design Fee					\$346,610.56
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$4,332,632.03</b>

**FALCON FIELD TW 'D3' & 'D4' REALIGN  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	700	LF	\$2.50	\$1,750.00
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth, ± 4")	1,100	SY	\$2.50	\$2,750.00
8	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Shoulder Pavement (Full Depth, ± 3")	650	SY	\$2.00	\$1,300.00
9	Unclassified Excavation	350	CY	\$12.00	\$4,200.00
10	Over Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	100	CY	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
11	Subgrade Preparation (8 Inch Depth)	2,150	SY	\$2.00	\$4,300.00
12	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6 inch Thickness)	2,150	SY	\$12.00	\$25,800.00
13	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4 Inch Thickness)	2,150	SY	\$22.00	\$47,300.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings (Yellow)	1,050	SF	\$1.00	\$1,050.00
15	Seeding	500	SY	\$0.50	\$250.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$108,300.00</b>
<b>DRAINAGE</b>					
16	Drainage	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
17	Electrical	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$22,000.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$157,300.00</b>
Contingency					\$39,325.00
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$196,625.00</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$19,662.50
Admin Fee					\$9,831.25
Design Fee					\$19,662.50

**FALCON FIELD TW 'D3' & 'D4' REALIGN  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				PROJECT TOTAL	\$245,781.25

**FALCON FIELD NO TAXI AREAS SOUTH OF TW 'D'  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

<b>LINE No.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>APPROX. QTY.</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	4,000	LF	\$2.50	\$10,000.00
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Shoulder Pavement (Full Depth, ± 3")	2,250	SY	\$2.00	\$4,500.00
8	Unclassified Excavation	2,000	CY	\$12.00	\$24,000.00
9	Over Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	1,000	CY	\$45.00	\$45,000.00
10	Subgrade Preparation (8 Inch Depth)	7,750	SY	\$2.00	\$15,500.00
11	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6 inch Thickness)	7,750	SY	\$12.00	\$93,000.00
12	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4 Inch Thickness)	7,750	SY	\$22.00	\$170,500.00
13	Permanent Pavement Markings (Green)	70,000	SF	\$1.00	\$70,000.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings (Yellow)	4,000	SF	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$501,000.00</b>
<b>DRAINAGE</b>					
15	Drainage	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
16	Electrical	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$50,000.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$676,000.00</b>
Contingency					\$169,000.00
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$845,000.00</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$84,500.00
Admin Fee					\$42,250.00
Design Fee					\$84,500.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,056,250.00</b>

**FALCON FIELD RW '4R 22L' REHAB  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	1,575	LF	\$2.50	\$3,937.50
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth, ± 4")	56,678	SY	\$2.50	\$141,694.44
8	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Shoulder Pavement (Full Depth, ± 3")	22,672	SY	\$2.00	\$45,344.00
12	Unclassified Excavation	13,225	CY	\$12.00	\$158,697.78
13	Over Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	4,500	CY	\$45.00	\$202,500.00
14	Subgrade Preparation (8 Inch Depth)	79,349	SY	\$2.00	\$158,698.00
15	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6 inch Thickness)	79,349	SY	\$12.00	\$952,188.00
17	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4 Inch Thickness)	79,349	SY	\$22.00	\$1,745,678.00
19	Permanent Pavement Markings (White)	50,243	SF	\$1.00	\$50,243.00
20	Seeding	11,336	SY	\$0.50	\$5,668.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$3,906,648.72</b>
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
21	Electrical	1	LS	\$780,000.00	\$780,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$780,000.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$4,686,648.72</b>
Contingency					\$1,171,662.18
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$5,858,310.90</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$585,831.09
Admin Fee					\$292,915.55
Design Fee					\$585,831.09
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$7,322,888.63</b>

**FALCON FIELD TW 'B' GEOMETRY IMPROVEMENTS  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	400	LF	\$2.50	\$1,000.00
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth, ± 4")	6,800	SY	\$2.50	\$17,000.00
8	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Shoulder Pavement (Full Depth, ± 3")	2,750	SY	\$2.00	\$5,500.00
9	Unclassified Excavation	1,100	CY	\$12.00	\$13,200.00
10	Over Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	350	CY	\$45.00	\$15,750.00
11	Subgrade Preparation (8 Inch Depth)	6,150	SY	\$2.00	\$12,300.00
12	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6 inch Thickness)	6,150	SY	\$12.00	\$73,800.00
13	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4 Inch Thickness)	6,150	SY	\$22.00	\$135,300.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings (Yellow)	3,050	SF	\$1.00	\$3,050.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings (White)	288	SF	\$1.00	\$288.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings (Red)	864	SF	\$1.00	\$864.00
15	Seeding	6,778	SY	\$0.50	\$3,389.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$326,141.00</b>
<b>DRAINAGE</b>					
16	Drainage	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
17	Electrical	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$80,000.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$471,141.00</b>
Contingency					\$117,785.25
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$588,926.25</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$58,892.63
Admin Fee					\$29,446.31



**FALCON FIELD TW 'B' GEOMETRY IMPROVEMENTS  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				Design Fee	\$58,892.63
				<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>	<b>\$736,157.81</b>

**FALCON FIELD REHAB ECHO RAMP EAST & NORTH TW 'B'  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	2,635	LF	\$2.50	\$6,587.50
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth, ± 4")	46,081	SY	\$2.50	\$115,202.50
9	Unclassified Excavation	7,680	CY	\$12.00	\$92,162.00
10	Over Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	1,000	CY	\$45.00	\$45,000.00
11	Subgrade Preparation (8 Inch Depth)	46,081	SY	\$2.00	\$92,162.00
12	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6 inch Thickness)	46,081	SY	\$12.00	\$552,972.00
13	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4 Inch Thickness)	46,081	SY	\$22.00	\$1,013,782.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings (Yellow)	10,770	SF	\$1.00	\$10,770.00
15	Seeding	2,500	SY	\$0.50	\$1,250.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$2,159,888.00</b>
<b>DRAINAGE</b>					
16	Drainage	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
17	Electrical	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$75,000.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$2,384,888.00</b>
Contingency					\$596,222.00
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$2,981,110.00</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$298,111.00
Admin Fee					\$149,055.50
Design Fee					\$298,111.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$3,726,387.50</b>

**FALCON FIELD REMOVE TW 'D7' & 'D8' EXTENSIONS  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	1,550	LF	\$2.50	\$3,875.00
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth, ± 4")	5,000	SY	\$2.50	\$12,500.00
9	Unclassified Excavation	1,000	CY	\$12.00	\$12,000.00
10	Over Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	100	CY	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
11	Subgrade Preparation (8 Inch Depth)	1,050	SY	\$2.00	\$2,100.00
12	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6 inch Thickness)	1,050	SY	\$12.00	\$12,600.00
13	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4 Inch Thickness)	1,050	SY	\$22.00	\$23,100.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings (Yellow)	475	SF	\$1.00	\$475.00
15	Seeding	500	SY	\$0.50	\$250.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$82,800.00</b>
<b>DRAINAGE</b>					
16	Drainage	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
17	Electrical	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$17,000.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$120,800.00</b>
Contingency					\$30,200.00
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$151,000.00</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$15,100.00
Admin Fee					\$7,550.00
Design Fee					\$15,100.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$188,750.00</b>

**FALCON FIELD CONSTRUCT ACCESS TO HIGLEY RAMP  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	400	LF	\$2.50	\$1,000.00
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth, ± 4")	1,050	SY	\$2.50	\$2,625.00
9	Unclassified Excavation	200	CY	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
10	Over Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	50	CY	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
11	Subgrade Preparation (8 Inch Depth)	1,050	SY	\$2.00	\$2,100.00
12	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6 inch Thickness)	1,050	SY	\$12.00	\$12,600.00
13	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4 Inch Thickness)	1,050	SY	\$22.00	\$23,100.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings (Yellow)	475	SF	\$1.00	\$475.00
15	Seeding	500	SY	\$0.50	\$250.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$54,400.00</b>
<b>DRAINAGE</b>					
16	Drainage	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
17	Electrical	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$11,000.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$79,400.00</b>
Contingency					\$19,850.00
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$99,250.00</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$9,925.00
Admin Fee					\$4,962.50
Design Fee					\$9,925.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$124,062.50</b>

**FALCON FIELD CONSTRUCT TAXILANE SOUTH  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth, ± 4")	40	SY	\$2.50	\$100.00
9	Unclassified Excavation	648	CY	\$12.00	\$7,778.00
10	Over Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	1,200	CY	\$45.00	\$54,000.00
11	Subgrade Preparation (8 Inch Depth)	3,889	SY	\$2.00	\$7,778.00
12	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6 inch Thickness)	3,889	SY	\$12.00	\$46,668.00
13	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4 Inch Thickness)	3,889	SY	\$22.00	\$85,558.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings (Yellow)	800	SF	\$1.00	\$800.00
15	Seeding	1,556	SY	\$0.50	\$778.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$236,710.00</b>
<b>DRAINAGE</b>					
16	Drainage	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
17	Electrical	1	LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$48,000.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$344,710.00</b>
Contingency					\$86,177.50
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$430,887.50</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$43,088.75
Admin Fee					\$21,544.38
Design Fee					\$43,088.75
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$538,609.38</b>

**FALCON FIELD CONSTRUCT HOLD BAYS FOR RW '22R'  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	250	LF	\$2.50	\$625.00
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth, ± 4")	600	SY	\$2.50	\$1,500.00
9	Unclassified Excavation	750	CY	\$12.00	\$9,000.00
10	Over Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	500	CY	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
11	Subgrade Preparation (8 Inch Depth)	4,246	SY	\$2.00	\$8,492.00
12	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6 inch Thickness)	4,246	SY	\$12.00	\$50,952.00
13	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4 Inch Thickness)	4,246	SY	\$22.00	\$93,412.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings (White)	250	SF	\$1.00	\$250.00
15	Permanent Pavement Markings (Yellow)	3,150	SF	\$1.00	\$3,150.00
16	Seeding	1,000	SY	\$0.50	\$500.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$220,781.00</b>
<b>DRAINAGE</b>					
17	Drainage	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
18	Electrical	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$45,000.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$320,781.00</b>
Contingency					\$80,195.25
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$400,976.25</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$40,097.63
Admin Fee					\$20,048.81
Design Fee					\$40,097.63
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$501,220.31</b>

**FALCON FIELD CONNECT EAGLE & ROADRUNNER DRIVES  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

<b>LINE No.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>APPROX. QTY.</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	400	LF	\$2.50	\$1,000.00
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth, ± 4")	1,600	SY	\$2.50	\$4,000.00
9	Unclassified Excavation	1,030	CY	\$12.00	\$12,356.00
10	Over Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	250	CY	\$45.00	\$11,250.00
11	Subgrade Preparation (8 Inch Depth)	6,178	SY	\$2.00	\$12,356.00
12	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6 inch Thickness)	6,178	SY	\$12.00	\$74,136.00
13	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4 Inch Thickness)	6,178	SY	\$22.00	\$135,916.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings (White)	975	SF	\$1.00	\$975.00
15	Seeding	1,200	SY	\$0.50	\$600.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$292,689.00</b>
<b>DRAINAGE</b>					
16	Drainage	1	LS	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
17	Electrical	1	LS	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$59,000.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$425,689.00</b>
Contingency					\$106,422.25
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$532,111.25</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$53,211.13
Admin Fee					\$26,605.56
Design Fee					\$53,211.13
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$665,139.06</b>

**FALCON FIELD EXTEND ROADRUNNER DR TO N. HIGLEY RD  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	500	LF	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth, ± 4")	1,200	SY	\$2.50	\$3,000.00
9	Unclassified Excavation	200	CY	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
10	Over Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	600	CY	\$45.00	\$27,000.00
11	Subgrade Preparation (8 Inch Depth)	1,112	SY	\$2.00	\$2,224.00
12	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6 inch Thickness)	1,112	SY	\$12.00	\$13,344.00
13	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4 Inch Thickness)	1,112	SY	\$22.00	\$24,464.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings (White)	2,500	SF	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
15	Seeding	500	SY	\$0.50	\$250.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$89,432.00</b>
<b>DRAINAGE</b>					
16	Drainage	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
17	Electrical	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$18,000.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$130,432.00</b>
Contingency					\$32,608.00
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$163,040.00</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$16,304.00
Admin Fee					\$8,152.00
Design Fee					\$16,304.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$203,800.00</b>



**FALCON FIELD CONSTRUCT TAXILANE NORTH  
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST**

LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
3	Location of Underground Utilities	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
5	Airfield Safety and Security	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	Sawcut Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00
7	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth, ± 4")	40	SY	\$2.50	\$100.00
9	Unclassified Excavation	556	CY	\$12.00	\$6,668.00
10	Over Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials, Backfill & Compaction (Contingent Item)	1,000	CY	\$45.00	\$45,000.00
11	Subgrade Preparation (8 Inch Depth)	3,334	SY	\$2.00	\$6,668.00
12	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (FAA, 6 inch Thickness)	3,334	SY	\$12.00	\$40,008.00
13	Bituminous Surface Course (FAA 3/4", 4 Inch Thickness)	3,334	SY	\$22.00	\$73,348.00
14	Permanent Pavement Markings (Yellow)	700	SF	\$1.00	\$700.00
15	Seeding	1,334	SY	\$0.50	\$667.00
<b>CIVIL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$201,609.00</b>
<b>DRAINAGE</b>					
16	Drainage	1	LS	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>					
17	Electrical	1	LS	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$41,000.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$293,609.00</b>
Contingency					\$73,402.25
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$367,011.25</b>
Construction Management Fee					\$36,701.13
Admin Fee					\$18,350.56
Design Fee					\$36,701.13
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$458,764.06</b>